

**GR Case 1468/2014**

**18-06-2025**

Today is fixed for evidence.

One accused is present, remaining are absent by filing a petition.

Ld. APP files hazira on behalf of witness Dinesh Halder. He is examined and cross examined in full as PW 3. No other witness is present.

Issue summons upon CSW no. 4 and 5.

BC – II to comply.

Day adjourned.

To 10-10-2025 for evidence.

Sd/-

**ACJM, Kakdwip.**