

GR 1468/2014

06/03/2026.

Today is fixed for Evidence.

All the accused persons are absent. Petition u/s. 317 of CrPC is filed and the same is allowed.

Ld. APP files hazira on behalf of witness Ganesh Gayen. He is examined and cross examined in full as PW 4. No other witness is present.

Day adjourned.

Issue summons upon CSW no. 4 & 6.

To 24/06/2026 for evidence.

D/C by me

ACJM, Kakdwip

ACJM, Kakdwip